PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONST		(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G217	B. WING			08	/10/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ICF/MR			306 CATE	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S STREET RO, NC 27573		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 325	examinations of each includes routine screxaminations as dephysician. This STANDARD is Based on record refacility failed to ensure ordered by the physician to the hon revealed client #4 w 325 mg twice a day complete Hemoccul the office. Labs that revealed the iron seaverage range shou saturation on 3/23/2	(3)(iii)  Divide or obtain annual physical och client that at a minimum	W 3	training regarditimely I the phy checks have be Directo ordered	-The Registered Nurse will g from the Director of Services to en ab work is obtained as ordersician. The RN will do mon to ensure the physician order received and follow up will report quarterly to the r and Director of Services and by physicians and the date are obtained.	es sure ered by thly ders occurs. Clinical ny labs	0/10/22
	Review on 8/10/22 of 4/28/22 revealed the obtained. The results 1st POS, 2nd NEG at Interview on 8/10/22 Disabilities Profession former nurse notified	of laboratory results drawn on the Hemoccult card was softhe test were as followed: and 3rd POS.  with the Qualified Intellectual and (QIDP) revealed the latter physician of the 14/28/22 and indicated that			AUG 2 9 2022  DHSR-MH Licensure Sect		
	physician made a ret another doctor for a revealed that before the scheduled colono hospitalized on 5/25/	ferral for client #4 to see colonoscopy. The QIDP client #4 could be seen for oscopy she had to be	TUPE	Mu	Day Wincoldher	8/24/	P)

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G217	B. WING		08/	10/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CATES STREET ICF/MR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 306 CATES STREET ROXBORO, NC 27573			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 325	obstruction. While It was done and deter Stage 3 colon cancer Interview on 8/10/22 the nurse and home for reviewing laboral scheduling additional the the physician. EVACUATION DRILL CFR(s): 483.470(i)( and under varied control of the standard of the stan	cospitalized, further testing remined that client #4 had er.  2 with the Director revealed e manager were responsible tory results received and all laboratory tests ordered by LS 1)  Inditions to-source and interviews, the are fire drills were conducted a conditions. This had the clients (#1, #2, #3, #4, #5 is:  facility fire drill reports for 2022 revealed fire drills were enift at 8:00am, 10:30am, m. Fire drills on second shift 1:20pm, 3:30pm, 6:00pm and in third shift were conducted in, 11:30pm for three quarters. By's fire drill schedule form wary the dates and times remed.  with the Home Manager was responsible for ly fire drills and had not	W 325	W 441-Program Managers and direcare staff will be retrained by the Qualified Professional on evacuation drills to ensure fire drills are conducted at varying times and conditions. Professional on require of evacuation and annually on require of evacuation drills. The fire and disdrills will be held at least monthly be direct support staff and monitored a signed monthly by the ICF Resident Coordinator.	on cted ogram taff at ments saster y and tial	9/15/22

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G217	B. WING _		08/	10/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 306 CATES STREET ROXBORO, NC 27573			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	prevention, control, and communicable This STANDARD is Based on observati interviews, the facilitienvironment was proof possible infection cross-contamination of the clients(#1, #2 in the home. The fin During evening observed wearing the throughout dinner. Sher food on her spoot the utensil. Staff C whands to touch client face, carry soiled clockitchen and shake for then transfer protect wearing the same gloves and placed a sheet of foi putting the food in the returned to the dining to help client #3 with same gloves.  Review on 8/10/22 or Control Plan (ECP) of the same sheet of plant in the control Plan (ECP) of the same sheet of plant in the control Plant (ECP) of the control Plant (ECP) of the same sheet of plant in the control Plant (ECP) of the control Plant (ECP) of the control Plant (ECP) of the same sheet of plant in the control Plant (ECP) of the control Plant (EC	oft.  ROL  1)  ctive program for the and investigation of infection diseases.  In not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and ty failed to ensure a sanitary ovided to avoid transmission and prevent possible in This potentially affected all if which was a same pair of gloves are same pair of gloves. The provided that is the transplant of the provided debris in the transplant of the provided forms of dirty dishes and all over leftover lasagna before the refrigerator. Staff C then groom where she continued finishing his meal, using the lated 5/31/21 revealed staff.	W 44 <sup>2</sup> W 455	W 555-Staff will be trained to ens sanitary environment is promoted avoid transmission of possible infand prevent possible cross-contain This will be done by the Residenti Coordinator bi-annually in staff me for June and December. The Qualification of the Professional will monitor to ensure training bi-annually and the Qualification of the Professional and Residential Coowill monitor continually to ensure stall follow sanitation guidelines.	to ections mination al eetings lified e	9/15/22	
	should change glove	s frequently and perform me gloves are changed, as		Mer Da Clinca Diruk	, E)2°	1/22	

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

	THE POPULATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PO	WILDIO/ ND OLIVIOLO			MR MC	). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G217	B. WING _		08	/10/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CATES STREET ICF/MR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  306 CATES STREET  ROXBORO, NC 27573		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 455	dirty gloves can spre change gloves betw hands are washed of glove disposal and to gloves.	ead germs too. Always een client care and ensure or hand sanitizer is used after pefore donning a new pair of	W 45	5		
W 488	that all staff were tra	O SERVICE	W 488 W 488-Staff training will occur rega clients eating in a manner consister his or her developmental level in a v		nt with	9/15/22
	manner consistent w level. This STANDARD is Based on observation review, the facility far	nure that each client eats in a with his or her developmental not met as evidenced by: ons, interviews and record illed to ensure clients ate in a stigmatizing. This affected 1 or The finding is:		that is not stigmatizing. This will be done by the Qualified Professional bi-annually in staff meetings for June and December. The Qualified Professional will ensure training bi-annually and the Qualified Professi and Residential Coordinator will moni continually to ensure staff will follow dining guidelines.		
	at 5:42pm, client #3 himself, with a clothin his neck with the bott table, underneath his qualified intellectual (QIDP) were observe throughout his meal,	vations in the home on 8/9/22 was observed feeding and protector secured around from material resting on the plate. Both Staff B and the disabilities professional and interacting with him but neither removed the munderneath his plate.				
	plan (IPP) dated 11/3	client #3's individual program 0/21 revealed client #3 only at underneath his plate.				
		with the home manager unaware it was stigmatizing		Mun Day Clinica Diret	8/24	123

PRINTED: 08/17/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			OF MILLETONIE OF TANDER			OIVIB IV	). 0938-0391	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CATES STREET ICF/MR  306 CATES STREET ROXBORO, NC 27573  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 488  Continued From page 4 to feed clients in this manner and he acknowledged that he had previously placed			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DA	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
CATES STREET ICF/MR  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  306 CATES STREET  ROXBORO, NC 27573  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 488  Continued From page 4 to feed clients in this manner and he acknowledged that he had previously placed			34G217	B. WING		08	1/10/2022	
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  PREFIX TAG  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  W 488  Continued From page 4  to feed clients in this manner and he acknowledged that he had previously placed		STREET ICF/MR			306 CATES STREET	CODE	TOILUL	
to feed clients in this manner and he acknowledged that he had previously placed	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	W 488	to feed clients in this acknowledged that	s manner and he he had previously placed	W 4				